
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10477 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Safe and Livable Community; Responsible Fiscal Management 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

8/4/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 12. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve First Amendment to LED Retrofit Kit Fixtures Purchase Agreement with Main Electric Supply 

Company, LLC in the Total Amount of $82,129.60 to Purchase Additional Lighting for the Las Vegas Wash 

Trails LED Lighting Upgrade Project. (Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Public Works Director 

WARD: 

Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That the City Council approve the purchase agreement with Main Electric, in the total amount of $82,129.60 

to purchase lighting for the Las Vegas Wash Trails LED Lighting Upgrade Project 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

AMOUNT: $82,129.60 

EXPLANATION: This will be paid from the CIP account 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

CIP10477 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On September 16, 2020, the City Council approved an Agreement between the City of North Las Vegas and 

Main Electric after receiveing 11 bids. The bids were narrowed down to JAN Lighting Solutions, Lumecon LED 

and Main Electric  and samples were requested. After the sample round, Main Electric was selected. The City 

desires to purchase additional lighting for the Las Vegas Wash Trails LED Lighting Upgrade Project. 

 


